
(NAR) VOL. 5 NO. 4 / OCTOBER - DECEMBER 1994


[ SRA GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 1,
s.1994-1995, October 12, 1994 ]

SERVICE CHARGES, MONITORING PERMIT AND LABORATORY
ANALYSIS FEES, ETC. IN SRA

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 159 dated February 23, 1994 of the Office of the
President under and by virtue of the powers vested in the Sugar Regulatory
Administration, it is hereby ordered that:

SECTION 1. The following new and increased Service Charges, Monitoring, Permit
and Laboratory Analysis Fees, Subscription, Sale of HYV, Canepoints, Etc., shall be
imposed and collected:

1. Registration/Renewal Fee

a. Sugar/Molasses
Trader

P1,750 per
application

   
b. Sugar-Based
Products For Export

P500 per
application

   
c. Muscovado
Converter

P500 per
application

2. Clearance Fee

a. Export of Sugar P9 per MT
   
b. Export of Molasses P0.75 per MT
   
c. Export of
Muscovado

P400 per MT

3. Swapping/Exchange/Surcharge Fee

a. Regular Swapping P0.40 per Lkg.
   
b. Advance Swapping P0.75 per Lkg.
   
c. Sugar-Based
Products for Export

P0.50 per Lkg.

   
d. Advance Refining
of "C" Sugar

P2.00 per Lkg.



4. Monitoring/Service Fee

a. From Raw to
Refined

P1.20 per Lkg.

   
b. From Raw to
Washed, Improved
Raw, 


Blanco Directo, etc.

P1.00 per Lkg.

5. Milling and Shipping Permits

a. Milling Permit Raw
Sugar

P0.25 per Lkg.

b. Shipping Permit  
   
Bags (50 kilos) Shipping

Permit Fee
   
1-50


51-500

501-1,000


1,001-2,000

2,001-3,000

3,000-4,000

4,001-5,000

5,001-6,000

6,001-7,000

7,001-8,000

8,001-9,000

9,001-10,000

10,001-11,000

11,001-12,000

12,001-13,000

13,001-14,000

14,001-15,000

15,001-16,000

16,001-17,000

17,001-18,000

18,001-19,000

19,002-20,000

20,001 and above

Free

25.00


50.00

100.00

200.00

300.00

400.00

500.00

600.00

700.00

800.00

900.00

1,000.00


1,100.00

1,200.00 

1,300.00

1,400.00

1,500.00

1,600.00

1,700.00

1,800.00

1,900.00 

2,000.00

6. Issuance of
Stop/Lift Orders
for 


Lost Sugar
Quedans

P500 per
application plus
P0.05/kg.


for sugar covered
by Lost Quedans

7. Sale of SRA
Production
Bulletin

P57/copy


