[SRA GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 1, s.1994-1995, October 12, 1994]

SERVICE CHARGES, MONITORING PERMIT AND LABORATORY ANALYSIS FEES, ETC. IN SRA

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 159 dated February 23, 1994 of the Office of the President under and by virtue of the powers vested in the Sugar Regulatory Administration, it is hereby ordered that:

SECTION 1. The following new and increased Service Charges, Monitoring, Permit and Laboratory Analysis Fees, Subscription, Sale of HYV, Canepoints, Etc., shall be imposed and collected:

1. Registration/Renewal Fee

a. Sugar/Molasses Trader	P1,750 per application	
b. Sugar-Based Products For Export	P500 per application	
c. Muscovado Converter	P500 per application	
2. Clearance Fee		
a. Export of Sugar	P9 per MT	
b. Export of Molasses	P0.75 per MT	
c. Export of Muscovado	P400 per MT	
3. Swapping/Exchange/Surcharge Fee		
a. Regular Swapping	P0.40 per Lkg.	
b. Advance Swapping	P0.75 per Lkg.	
c. Sugar-Based Products for Export	P0.50 per Lkg.	
d. Advance Refining of "C" Sugar	P2.00 per Lkg.	

4. Monitoring/Service Fee

a. From Raw to P1.20 per Lkg. Refined

b. From Raw to P1.00 per Lkg. Washed, Improved Raw, Blanco Directo, etc.

5. Milling and Shipping Permits

a. Milling Permit Raw P0.25 per Lkg.Sugarb. Shipping Permit

Bags (50 kilos)	Shipping Permit Fee
1-50 51-500 501-1,000 1,001-2,000 2,001-3,000 3,000-4,000 4,001-5,000 5,001-6,000 6,001-7,000 7,001-8,000 8,001-9,000 9,001-10,000 10,001-11,000 10,001-11,000 12,001-13,000 13,001-14,000 14,001-15,000 15,001-16,000 15,001-16,000 15,001-17,000 17,001-18,000 18,001-19,000 19,002-20,000 20,001 and above	Free 25.00 50.00 100.00 200.00 300.00 400.00 500.00 600.00 700.00 800.00 900.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,500.00 1,700.00 1,800.00 1,900.00 2,000.00
6. Issuance of P500 per	

P500 per
application plus
P0.05/kg.
for sugar covered
by Lost Quedans

7. Sale of SRA P57/copy Production Bulletin